19.2	 The table below illustrates the financial effects of the proposed rights offer on the audited consolidated
annual financial statements of EcoCash Holdings for the year ended 28 February 2023. The pro forma
financial statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of their pro forma
nature, they may not fairly present Ecocash Holding’s financial position, changes in equity, results of
operations or cash flows, nor the effect and impact of the proposed rights offer going forward.

19.3	 The directors of Econet are responsible for the compilation, contents and preparation of the pro forma
financial statements. Their responsibility includes determining that the pro forma financial statements
have been properly compiled on the basis stated, which is consistent with the accounting policies of
Ecocash Holding and that the pro forma adjustments are appropriate for purposes of the pro forma
financial information disclosed pursuant to the ZSE Listings Requirements. The Proforma financial
information is set out below;

(All figures in ZWL millions)
Audited

28 February 2023

Effect of
proposed

rights offer
28 February 2023

Proforma
statement

of financial
28 February 2023

Property, plant and equipment  317,478  - 317,478
Intangible assets and goodwill  41,469 -  41,469
Other non-current assets 22,385 -  22,385
Financial assets at fair value throug CI 152,848 -  152,848
Financial assets at amortised cost  4,056 - 4,056
Current assets 170,786 -  170,786
Total assets 709,022   -   709,022

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Share capital and share premium 21,804 26,958  48,762
Retained earnings 107,650 (1,887) 105,763
Other reserves 307,360 - 307,360
Attributable to equity holders of the
parent 436,814 25,071 461,885
Non-controlling interests (15)  -  (15)
Total equity 436,799 25,071  461,870

LIABILITIES
Deferred taxation  58,707 -  58,707
Other non-current liabilities   27,407 -  27,407
Long-term interest-bearing debt   3,071 -  3,071
Short-term interest-bearing debt  66,128 (25,071)  41,057
Other current liabilities  116,910  -  116,910
Total liabilities   272,223 (25,071)  247,152
Total equity and liabilities  709,022 - 709,022

Net asset value
Net asset value (incl. intangible assets) 436,799 - 461,870
Net asset value (excl. intangible assets) 395,329 - 420,400
Net asset per share (incl. intangible
assets) (ZWL) 168.61 - 178.29

	 Report of the independent auditors and reporting accountants on the proforma financial information is
set out in the full version of the circular.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS (CONTINUED) 20	 CAPITAL

20.1	 Share Capital

 	 The authorised and issued Share capital of Econet before and after the Rights Offer, as at the Last
Practicable Date, is as follows

Before Rights Offer Rights Offer After Rights Offer